RESOLUTION NO. 28510

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR DILLARD
CONSTRUCTION, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-10-
008-201, BRAINERD LEVEE CERTIFICATION
CONSTRUCTION, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX AND 10/100
DOLLARS ($4,676.10), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-
ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND
90/100 DOLLARS ($321,171.90), AND TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THIRTY-TWO
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($32,600.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Dillard Construction, Inc.

relative to Contract No. S-10-008-201, Brainerd Levee Certification Construction, for a

decreased amount of $4,676.10, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $321,171.90, and to

release the remaining contingency amount of $32,600.00.

ADOPTED:

/mem

January 26, 2016

28510



